PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4187795

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIEMENS WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC	01/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Street Address:	181 THORN HILL ROAD
City:	WARRENDALE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15086

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13825725

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 978-614-7441

Email: francine.chaput@evoqua.com

Correspondent Name: EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC

Address Line 1: 10 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE

Address Line 4: LOWELL, MASSACHUSETTS 01851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010P19881WOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCINE CHAPUT	
SIGNATURE:	/Francine Chaput/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Evidence of Name Change - US#page1.tif source=Evidence of Name Change - US#page2.tif source=Evidence of Name Change - US#page3.tif

PATENT 504131509 REEL: 040961 FRAME: 0611



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SIEMENS WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SIEMENS WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC" TO "EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 10:31 O'CLOCK A.M.

5311161 8100

DATE: 01-16-14

AUTHENT\CATION: 1064911

PATENT REEL: 040961 FRAME: 0612

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

140055234

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:34 AM 01/16/2014 FILED 10:31 AM 01/16/2014 SRV 140055234 - 5311161 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SIEMENS WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation (this "Certificate") is being executed as of January 16, 2014, for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation of Siemens Water Technologies LLC (the "Company"), pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act 6 Del. C. § 18-202.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. <u>Name</u>. The name of the limited liability company is Siemens Water Technologies LLC.
- 2. <u>Certificate of Formation</u>. The Certificate of Formation was filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 28, 2013.
- 3. <u>Amendment</u>. The first article of the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:
 - "FIRST. The name of the limited liability company is Evoqua Water Technologies LLC."
- 4. Effective Date. This Certificate shall be effective as of January 16, 2014.

[Signature Page Follows]

9254889

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation as of the date first written above.

EWT Holdings III Corp., sole member

Name: Barbara L. Burns

Title: Vice President, Secretary and Assistant

Treasurer

[Signature page to Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation of Siemens Water Technologies LLC]

1.15

9254889

PATENT REEL: 040961 FRAME: 0614

RECORDED: 12/15/2016